# 504649453 11/18/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4696174

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ						
		1	Name		Execution Date		
CHI FAI HO					11/17/2017		
JOHN CHIONG					11/17/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	TP LA	B, INC.					
Street Address:	1021 L	1021 UNIVERSITY AVE					
City:	PALO	PALO ALTO					
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	94301	01					
Property Type	r		Number				
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number:	r	15817					
Property Type Application Number:	)						
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	)	15817	/209				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	e DATA	(781)8	<sup>7</sup> 209 323-0416		ssful. it will be sent		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA	15817 (781)8 o the e	/209				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone:	DATA	(781)8 (781)8 o the e d; if tha 78199	2209 323-0416 <b>mail address first; if that is</b> <b>at is unsuccessful, it will be</b> 001544				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to f provideo	(781)8 (781)8 o the e d; if tha 78199 docke	2209 323-0416 <b>mail address first; if that is</b> <b>at is unsuccessful, it will be</b> 001544 t@nspatents.com				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to f provideo	(781)8 o the e d; if tha 78199 docke NORT	2209 323-0416 <b>mail address first; if that is</b> at is unsuccessful, it will be 001544 t@nspatents.com TH SHORE PATENTS, P.C.				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provideo	(781)8 o the e d; if tha 78199 docke NORT P.O B	2209 323-0416 <b><i>is unsuccessful, it will be</i></b> 01544 t@nspatents.com H SHORE PATENTS, P.C. OX 683	e sent via			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e DATA be sent to f provideo :	(781)8 o the e d; if tha 78199 docke <sup>o</sup> NORT P.O B <sup>o</sup> MARB	2209 323-0416 <b>mail address first; if that is</b> <b>at is unsuccessful, it will be</b> 001544 t@nspatents.com TH SHORE PATENTS, P.C. OX 683 BLEHEAD, MASSACHUSETT	e sent via			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo :	(781)8 o the e d; if tha 78199 docke NORT P.O B MARB	2209 323-0416 -mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be 01544 t@nspatents.com TH SHORE PATENTS, P.C. OX 683 BLEHEAD, MASSACHUSETT TPLA052	e sent via			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA be sent to f provideo :	(781)8 o the e d; if tha 78199 docke NORT P.O B MARB	2209 323-0416 <b><i>p-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>at is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 01544 t@nspatents.com TH SHORE PATENTS, P.C. OX 683 3LEHEAD, MASSACHUSETT TPLA052 MICHELE LIU BAILLIE</b>	e sent via			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to f provideo :	(781)8 o the e d; if tha 78199 docke NORT P.O B MARB	2209 323-0416 <b><i>p-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>at is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 001544 t@nspatents.com TH SHORE PATENTS, P.C. OX 683 3LEHEAD, MASSACHUSETT TPLA052 MICHELE LIU BAILLIE /Michele Liu Baillie/</b>	e sent via			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA be sent to f provideo :	(781)8 o the e d; if tha 78199 docke NORT P.O B MARB	2209 323-0416 <b><i>p-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>at is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 01544 t@nspatents.com TH SHORE PATENTS, P.C. OX 683 3LEHEAD, MASSACHUSETT TPLA052 MICHELE LIU BAILLIE</b>	sent via	US Mail.		

source=TPLA052\_Assignment-Declaration\_2017-11-18#page3.tif

#### ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TPLA052

## DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

## Title of Invention: A VOICE-BASED INTERACTIVE NETWORK MONITOR

As a below named and undersigned inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the attached application, or (if following box is checked):

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Whereas, I ("ASSIGNOR") have made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein referred to as the "Invention") disclosed in the above-identified patent application and further identified by the Attorney Docket Number provided above in the header of this document;

Whereas, **TP Lab**, **Inc**. (herein referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of **California** having a place of business at **1021** University Avenue, Palo Alto, California 94301, desires to acquire, and I desire to grant to the ASSIGNEE, my entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto;

Whereas, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for the United States Letters Patent identified above, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and

Agree that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for

Page 1 of 2

# PATENT REEL: 044169 FRAME: 0500

#### ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TPLA052

vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

And the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and request the attorneys of ASSIGNEE and its agents to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date and application number of said application when known.

(1) Legal Name of Inventor: Chi Fai HO

Signature:	$\leq 2$			Date:	Nov	$\overline{A}_{1}$	<u>2017</u>
1 A99		i i second		-			

(2) Legal Name of Inventor: John CHIONG

211 S	Nota	
Signature	33388	
	Ant teater.	

#### ATTORNEY DAX KET NUMBER: TPLA952

energy and to and improvements and all applications for parents and all patents on said improvements, in any ACC/INTEE its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and

Comment were such ANSIGNED, its successers, assigns and legal representatives that its assignment grant, another, lacated, or other agreement affecting the rights and property bereas conveyed has been make a other by the codercyned, and that field right to convey the same as berean expressed is possessed by the antimugned.

And the ACCURATE Service and an experience of a service of ACCUATE and its operative services the service of the service of the service of the service of the service service service service service of the s

Cheme ..... 

RECORDED: 11/18/2017

PATENT REEL: 044169 FRAME: 0502